and other duties needed to support students, to include the following: 

A. By increasing the AGREEMENT amount by one hundred fifteen thousand DOLLARS AND 
0/100 ($ 1115,000.00) from four hundred and ninety-nine DOLLARS AND 0/100 
($499,000.00), for a total AGREEMENT amount of six hundred fourteen thousand 
DOLLARS AND 0/ 100 ($ 614,000.00) and 

2. Where any Article or portion is amended or superseded, the balance of that Article not 
specifically amended or superseded shall remain in effect as originally written. Where any 
Article or portion thereof is supplemented, that supplement shall be considered added thereto, and

[...]

following: 

A. By providing seventeen (17) hours per week of Behavior Intervention Implementation (Bil) 
services and ten ( I 0) hours per month of Behavior Intervention Services (BIS) per the 
attached letter; and 

B. By increasing the AGREEMENT amount by FIVE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO/100 (5,175.00) from TWENTY TWO THOUSAND, 
SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($22,665.00), for a total 
AGREEMENT amount of TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY 
DOLLARS AND NO/JOO ($27,840.00); and 

C. By continuing the contract completion date through May 28, 2021. 

2. Where any Article or portion is amended or superseded, the balance of that Article not 
specifically amended or superseded shall remain in effect as originally written.

[...]

To amend certain AGREEMENT 202021-236 approved by the Board of Education on January 
12, 2021 and amended June I 5, 2021 to provide Hazardous Materials Removal Monitoring. to 
include the following: 

A. By increasing the AGREEMENT amount by SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND 
00/100 ($740.00) from FOUR THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND 
00/IOO ($4,840.00), for a total AGREEMENT amount of FIVE THOUSAND, FIVE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($5,580.00); and 

2. Where any Article or portion is amended or superseded, the balance of that Article not 
specifically amended or superseded shall remain in effect as originally written. Where any 
Article or portion thereof is supplemented, that supplement shall be considered added thereto, and

[...]

Notw1thstandmg any other prov1s1on herein to the contrary. the following provisions shall be applicable and govern in 
the event of con fl 1ct· 

CONTRACT PRICE AND TERM 

CONTRACT PRICE 

fl A\1TFCII I'Lf:VA TOR SERVICES 2013 All Right< Reserved l.1!'/X Forni A\.tT-CA-0<, {06 ZO 13) Proposal". ARI 1766 

One thousand three hundred sixty dollars (S 1,360.00) per month, payable Quarterly. 

All pncmg is plus any applicable sales taxes unless supplied with tax exemption ccrhticates. 

PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

One thousand three hundred sixty dollars($ 1,360.00) of the original Contract Price will be increased or decreased by 
the percent increase or decrease in the straight time hourly labor cost under the IUEC contract on 01/01/2021 which was 
103.824. The phrase "straight rime hourly labor cost"' means the sum of the straight time hourly labor rate plus the hourly